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is not desirable in jute industry. I have discouraged this. I have asked them not to do this. I do not know what legal powers we have. If we have, we can exercise them.
I have always tried to discourage this speculative activity on the part of the jute industry ; it is not a desirable thing.

Setting up of an Atomic Power Plant in Western U.P.

+

*220. SHRI S. A.
MURUGANANTHAM :

PROF S. L. SAKSENA :

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) whether the proposal to set up an atomic power plant in the Western U. P. region has been approved by Government ;

lb) the estimated cost of the Project ;
and

(c) when the work on the Projcct is cvpected to begin ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K <\ PANT) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

SHRI S. A. MURUGANANTHAM :
May I know from the hon. Minister whether the Government propose to set up any other nuclear plant in the fourth five year Plan and, if so, the number of plants to he set up and their location ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : In the fourth
I’lan there is an allocation of Rs. 15 crores
,(,r advance action on new atomic power '•tJtions. As for the location of these new P'jnts, the Atomic Energy Commission has up a new site selection committee in September, 1970. and that is examining the v‘" 10us sites and it is engaged in this work, af,<i it is to submit its report within one
>ear

MR. SPEAKER : Shri Saksena,-
sent> Shri S. M. Banerjee.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : In reply to the question, the hon. Minister has said that no such atomic power plant is going to be established in Western Uttar Pradesh.
May 1 know whether it is not a great injustice in the sense that we were told that there was a committee appointed by the UP Government to select a site for this ?
I want to know whether the Present Government of Uttar Pradesh has again approached the Central Government with the request that this plant should be set up in Uttar Pradesh because there is unemployment in Uttar Pradesh. I want to know whether any request has been received from them and, if so, the reac ion of this Government.

SHRI K C. PANT : 1 never said that a new plant would not be set up in Uttar Pradesh. The question was whether the proposal to set up a power plant in Western Uttar Pradesh has been approved by Government. I said that a site selection committee is going to different sites and the sites it is going into include sites in Uttar Pradesh. Therefore, there is no question of my saying that it would not be approved.
1 merely gave the present factual position.

SHRI N. N. PANDLY : May I know whether the Minister has received a request from the Chief Minister of Uttar Pradesh for an atomic power station to be opened in eastern Uttar Pradesh and, if so, what action the Government is proposing to take on that matter ?

SHRI K. C. PANT: I cannot say whether the Uttar Pradesh Chief Minister has made such a request to the Centre, but I would like to submit for the information of the hon. Member that earlier also another site selection committee had gone into thii question. That was a committee which was appointed much earlier, and they had also made certain suggestions ; this is the second site selection committee that is going into it. The earlier suggestion did not include any site in eastern Uttar Pradesh.
This work is continuing and various factors have to b= taken in*o account in dctc mining the site. All these factors will be kept in mind while taking the final decision. This is primarily a matter for which experts have to choose the best location.

SOME HON. MEMBERS rose—
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MR. SPEAKER : I do not think any other question arises. Still the committee is going through it.

tfto <fto xfm : 31-sq-̂ r
SrTT ST^T ?T STT̂ T W>T 3TRft f

if f t  fwrf?r
£t 11  ^  ^ tf t t o t  sr^ r ^

fkw J t fr ^ tf t t u t r t r  it iret fr i
f r  % f c r n  fanrrfr

%tfFr srrc ir f t f ^ arm
113n«r sfrxr % w r  *r?t stfaTT 1...
(c q a w w ).. ^ |fT  h f? w > t f r 1

*r£ vgrZFW ^T<fr *pt ^ r t r artft *r?ft amnr fr l...(«* IW T 5r)...^  w 5®t cPlf ir
S-TH^lft I  t  *ndT ^  ? T ^  «TT
. . . ( « W R ) . . . ^ t  f^r s r^ r *pt
*PTT̂ fr, W, 5HFT ^I?r gt JT^PfT fr I ^ f qTer ^ ^ ^ T T q i  |»T ^  l...(WTTOT5T)
3TFT ^  sr^r q r  *r*r 1 ^  % ^ r

^rarr^ ?pt ^nrnr ?ft 3n% ftfrrtr, fawt ?ft

«TK ^ * f t  «Tf ^TWt^r f t  «TRT fr I
. . . ( wotth) . . .

MR. SPEAKER : I am not allowing any further questions. Next question.

Supply of News to Vernacular Press in Respective Languages

*222. SHRI M. KATHAMUTHU :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any proposal that the News Agencies should supply news to the Vernacular Press in the respective languages ; and

(b) if so, the main features thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDINI
SATPATHY) : (a) and (b). While P.T.I. and U.N.I. supply their news only in English, two other news agencies, namely, Hindustan Satmchar and Samachar Bharati supply news in a number of Indian languages.

SHRI M. KATHAMUTHU : The minister says that only two news agencies are supplying news in a number of Indian languages. In order to help the growth of medium and small newspapers, may I know whether Governments has approached the PTI and UNI to supply news in different vernacular languages ? If so, what was their reaction ?

SHRIMATI NANDINI SATPATHY :
The news agencies aic independent bodies and Government has got no hold ovci them.

ST*F?fW TT5T : STgZTCT JTffe»T
# t? sftifT f t 5ffFT STTcf ?.

* rff ; t  arfcT 0 f t  q^r ^ r f h r  m qrjf?

ir f?pfrs^ fr a r> -3-rT ft % <rr?rf T O

^ t  wt s f tf t ^ p t t*  f r 1 t
% < j o t  w r r  |  ®t€t *fc«nan
q r R F I ^VTft srTTO T ^fafcfT aft7

q r  * n r r c  t a :  w r r f \ f

m f r  ^ r f t  s ffa rr? ^  t f F  ©>? s f c

Psr t  JRfr qr: q’W f r o r %  fr P i r f a

v m  ^  - ^ f t  ^  ^T^rfqr »rf ?

sftacft iTffift

W W R " aftr “^RT^TT ^  ^
tT^r^sr i f* * *  it ^  P
3f|r ^  *r*«rrqr ^ft ^  % w f t
I  aflr ^  T̂T̂ cfV t  ^  ^  »T^T^
gTRT f ^ R ^T?ft fr aftr T O Tft fr I

SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN : May
I know what are the languages in which news arc supplied by the other two news agencies she mentioned ?

SHRIMATI NANDINI SATPATHY
Hindustan Sam achar is supplying news in Hindi, Punjabi, Urdu, Bengali, Oriya, Marathi, Assamese, Gujerati and Malayalam besides English. Sam achar Bhara'i v*
supplying news in languages like Hm 1
Urdu, Gujerati, Marathi and Tamil.

